Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Q-3-04 " PATEN IS UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Charles Peterson, Jr.	Name: Denny M. Sharp
·	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 25, 2002	Street Address: 4505 Public Landing
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Snow Hill
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 21863
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 2100
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 390,188; 5,810,508;
	5,839,851; 6,021,692; 6,033,148; and 6,122,994
	, ,
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vincent L. Ramik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240.00
Internal Address: DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by dredit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place	X Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Annandale	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22003	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703 642 5705	R EC
Fax Number: 703 642 2117	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: DRWPATENTLANCAOT.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	12/2/2004 🛱 🔅
Signature	Date 2
Vincent L. Ramik	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/07/2004 HISETACHE 00000078 D390188

01 FC:8021

240.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Charles Peterson, Jr., an individual residing at 203 Cypress Ridge Drive, Severna Park, Maryland 21146 USA, is the owner of the below-listed United States patents, as evidenced by assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2000, Reel 011390, Frames 0445-0447 and December 26, 2000 at Reel 011390, Frames 0416-0418.

(1) U.S. Patent Des. No. 390,188

Patented:

February 3, 1998

Inventors:

Lynn P. Norfolk et al.

Entitled:

Boat Lift Motor and Gear Housing

(2) U.S. Patent No. 5,810,508

Patented:

September 22, 1998

Inventors:

Lynn P. Norfolk et al.

Entitled:

Housing for a Boat Lift Motor Pulley and Gear Drive

(3) U.S. Patent No. 5,839,851

Patented:

November 24, 1998

Inventors:

Lynn P. Norfolk et al.

Entitled:

Personal Watercraft Lift

(4) U.S. Patent No. 6,021,692

Patented:

February 8, 2000

Inventors:

Lynn P. Norfolk et al.

Entitled:

Housing for a Boat Lift Motor Pulley and Gear Drive

(5) U.S. Patent No. 6,033,148

Patented:

March 7, 2000

Inventors:

Lynn P. Norfolk et al.

Entitled:

Housing for a Boat Lift Motor Pulley and Gear Drive

(6) U.S. Patent No. 6,122,994

Patented:

September 26, 2000

Inventors:

Lynn P. Norfolk et al.

Entitled:

Housing for a Boat Lift Motor Pulley and Gear Drive

AND, WHEREAS, Denny M. Sharp, an individual, residing at 4505 Public Landing Wharf Road, Snow Hill, Maryland 21863, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David Charles Peterson, Jr. hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said Denny M. Sharp the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee, for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this Assignment not been made.

By:_

David Charles Peterson, Jr

Dated:

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

2002